

Anjum Abbas v. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.2616 of 2026

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 25.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)